
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb CLUB 22nd June 2014

seconds
Class B - MORGAN CARS
Mike Hall (+8) 27/8/95 34.49

16 Alan Foster 38.8139.36 38.81

15 Paul Bryan 45.1945.73 45.19

14 Clive Hall N/S N/S

seconds
Class C - BUGATTI OWNERS CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
Andy Tippett (Russell Alexis FF) 17/04/11 36.8

24 Martin Jones 36.49 NR37.29 36.49

26 Andy Tippett 36.51 NR36.51 36.80

27 Nick Stephens 36.54 NR36.54 37.80

25 Les Buck 38.4038.57 38.40

23 Grant Cratchley 38.9640.03 38.96

19 Keith Wilson 42.8642.86 42.99

22 Christopher Wigdor 43.7243.72 43.85

21 Lawrence Alexander 46.8947.32 46.89

18 Peter Hall 47.5152.86 47.51

20 Martyn Curley N/S N/S

seconds
Class C - FERRARI CARS
John Marshall (430 F1) 18/7/10 35.22

36 Richard Prior 36.7036.70 37.12

37 John Marshall 36.8636.86 37.49

33 Richard Preece 38.4338.77 38.43

35 Mike Spicer 38.8738.87 40.32

34 Pauline Goodwin 40.0240.02 41.18

30 Jack Hargreaves 40.5141.57 40.51

29 Anthony Attwood 41.9542.31 41.95

32 Mark Hargreaves 42.6842.68 43.15

729 Iwan Attwood 42.7843.36 42.78

31 Wendy-Ann Marshall 44.0944.09 44.69

seconds
Class 4 - CHAIMAN'S INVITATION

39 Will Pembroke 39.5139.51 40.46

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Karl Chard (Mazda MX5) 8/9/13 37.27

765 Adam Greenen 37.7437.74 39.74

766 Ian Chard 38.3538.35 FAIL

65 Andy Greenen 38.3641.49 38.36

66 Karl Chard 39.11FAIL 39.11

64 Miles Horne 39.5139.89 39.51

54 David West 39.6039.60 45.98

57 Ian Redding 39.6941.10 39.69

51 Tim Forster 39.8340.34 39.83

61 Paul Hearne 40.5040.54 40.50

63 Hannah Wiltshire 41.4241.42 41.50

62 Mark Alley 42.0242.02 42.29

58 David Newman 42.3942.71 42.39

55 Ian Evans 43.2045.04 43.20

53 Nick Revels 43.2343.23 43.55

49 Mark Crookall 43.6643.66 43.76

56 John Davey 43.8243.96 43.82

50 Alex England 46.65FAIL 46.65

59 Richard Withers N/S N/S

60 Tim Hughes N/S N/S

52 Fred Currell N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 09/8/12 33.81

68 Stephen Moore 33.9834.31 33.98

72 Simon Neve 34.7234.93 34.72

71 Lewis Fanner 37.8538.31 37.85

70 Shaun Fudge 38.2838.28 38.89

771 Deborah Fanner 39.8739.92 39.87

69 Gary Dawkins N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

83 Piers Thynne 33.46FAIL 33.46

82 Martin Watson 34.1234.17 34.12

81 Chris Howard-Harris 34.1334.22 34.13

74 Terry Luff 34.6334.63 35.13

79 Mike Williams 35.3035.36 35.30

80 James Moreton 35.3535.35 35.70

77 Adrian Lewis 35.4135.41 35.58

78 Clive Skipper 35.5635.72 35.56

84 Chris Burley 36.8637.57 36.86

75 Colin Way 38.2338.23 38.59

73 Andrew Thorp 38.3538.35 38.50

76 James Thatcher N/S N/S

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

86 Simon Purcell 35.4335.43 35.57

785 Stephanie Limb 43.7744.05 43.77

85 Dee Stapley 45.4746.38 45.47

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

89 Graham Beale 34.0034.54 34.00

87 Brian Hunt N/S N/S

88 Paul Slade N/S N/S

114 Andrew Fraser N/S N/S

914 Tim Painter N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
James White (Austin Mini Clubman) 8/9/13 35.41

97 James White 35.9635.96 36.45

96 Neil Turner 36.4836.89 36.48

95 Derek Mullis 37.8237.96 37.82

94 David Bean 43.8045.37 43.80

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

901 Kevin Plummer 37.1037.11 37.10

101 Ian Plummer 37.5837.65 37.58

102 Tony Archer 37.8437.84 38.44

903 Paul Drowne N/S N/S

103 Colin Satchell N/S N/S

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roy Barker (Mitsubishi Evo 5) 9/9/12 32.73

109 Adrian Flagg 35.0935.37 35.09

111 Roy Barker 35.1936.09 35.19

909 David Flagg 36.3537.01 36.35

108 Richard Hillyar 39.2948.39 39.29

seconds
Class 10 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c.c
Mike Turpin (Vauxhall VX220) 21/7/13 32.98

113 Mike Butler 41.4943.50 41.49

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

121 Ritchie Gatt 32.3032.79 32.30

119 Neal Masters 35.1535.35 35.15

118 Roger Slater 36.5536.55 36.69

920 Edmund Davis N/S N/S

120 Andrew Davis N/S N/S

seconds
Class 12 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS over 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

123 Mike Rudge 31.1031.10 31.43

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

128 Hugh Kemp 35.6835.98 35.68

129 Richard George 37.0837.08 37.96

929 Amanda George 38.3538.56 38.35

127 Mike Broome 39.0040.28 39.00

126 Reginald Broome 45.1245.98 45.12

124 Anthony Norton 73.9675.50 73.96

125 James Dean N/S N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

132 Mark Mortimer 33.8733.92 33.87

131 Derek Harris 37.8738.14 37.87

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.87

141 Jonathan Gates 29.7429.74 N/S

941 Peter Sexton 30.2030.20 FAIL

135 Matt Carter 31.3331.43 31.33

138 Luke Trotman 33.3633.36 34.01

130 Peter Steel 36.0337.07 36.03

936 Kevin Cole 36.3236.32 36.67

136 Nathan Cole 36.9936.99 37.53

137 Hannah Stapley N/S N/S

937 Ben Stapley N/S N/S

140 Tim Pitfield N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

148 Nic Mann 29.2529.25 N/S FTD

147 Chris Cannell 29.8930.18 29.89

146 Keith Diggle 30.7431.25 30.74

947 Sue Hayes 31.3131.31 31.83

145 Barry Moignard 33.2133.21 33.53

945 Jodie Bush 33.6033.60 39.19

seconds
Class 17 - RACING CARS UP TO 500 c.c. (500 OA Rules)
Jon Brough (Cooper Mk5) 12/9/99 39.17

47 Nicholas Reynolds 41.1341.13 41.31

48 Andrew Forsyth 42.2542.25 42.26

748 John Forsyth 43.0143.45 43.01

45 Finlay Mackintosh 43.3343.33 N/S

42 Xavier Kingsland 43.3343.33 43.44

41 Jan Nycz 44.7244.87 44.72

46 Mike Wood 45.1145.11 FAIL

43 Dennis Williams 47.6347.63 49.10

40 Mark Riley 48.3248.89 48.32

44 Stuart Barnes 53.6855.07 53.68

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

156 John Oxborrow 32.1632.20 32.16

154 Calum Kemp 32.3032.36 32.30

155 James Moore 32.4332.94 32.43

951 Richard Twinam 32.5232.52 32.91

954 Euan Kemp 32.7532.75 32.99

151 Colin Le Galle 34.0834.08 34.98

153 Stephen Loadsman 35.5535.55 35.73

150 Charles Reynolds 41.3941.39 53.36

152 Bradley Hobday N/S N/S

952 Brian Hobday N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Andrew Henson (Van Diemen RF91) 21/7/13 36.39

957 Andrew Abbey N/S N/S

157 Roger Labbett N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20b - RACING CARS UP TO 1985

959 Brian Moody 33.7933.90 33.79

159 Adrian Moody 34.3235.17 34.32

158 Mat Morrison 34.6935.82 34.69

958 John Hewett 36.0136.50 36.01

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

162 Neal Coles 32.3032.37 32.30

163 Ian Tucker 33.2633.79 33.26

161 Pete Hammock 36.8736.87 36.89

964 Richard Gaylard N/S N/S

164 Peter D. Smith N/S N/S



seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Rapter) 25/5/14 26.35

166 Chris Guille 29.6829.83 29.68

966 Geoff Guille 31.3531.35 31.80

165 Andy Mcbeath N/S N/S


